LT2012 (4/12)pulseelectronics.com
LAMINATED
Transformers
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s
LT2012 (4/12)2 pulseelectronics.com
PRODUCT OVERVIEW: LAMINATED TRANSFORMERS
Pulse offers power ratings from 1.1 VA to 175 VA, open frame transformers, with a wide variety of domestic and international agency approvals. Pulse is truly

• Non-concentric design
• Vacuum impregnated
• Baked resin
Concentric, Vertical Profile,
PC Plug-In
• Industry standard footprint
• 1500 V primary to secondary isolation
• Concentric vertical mount
• Vacuum impregnated
• Baked resin
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s
LT2012 (4/12)3 pulseelectronics.com
 Part Size  Secondary RMS Rating
 Number  Series  Parallel
LP10-250B23 2 10V C.T. @ 250mA 5V @ 500mA
LP10-600B1 6 10V C.T. @ 600mA 5V @ 1.20A
LP10-1200B2 12 10V C.T. @ 1.20A 5V @ 2.40A
LP12-200B24 2 12.6V C.T. @ 200mA 6.3V @ 400mA
LP12-450B3 6 12.6V C.T. @ 450mA 6.3V @ 900mA
LP12-900B4 12 12.6V C.T. @ 900mA 6.3V @ 1.80A
LP16-150B25 2 16V C.T. @ 150mA 8V @ 300mA
LP16-350B5 6 16V C.T. @ 350mA 8V @ 700mA
LP16-700B6 12 16V C.T. @ 700mA 8V @ 1.40A
LP18-135B105 2 18V C.T. @ 135mA 9V @ 270mA
LP18-325B106 6 18V C.T. @ 325mA 9V @ 650mA
LP18-650B107 12 18V C.T. @ 650mA 9V @ 1.30A
LP20-125B26 2 20V C.T. @ 125mA 10V @ 250mA
LP20-300B7 6 20V C.T. @ 300mA 10V @ 600mA
LP20-600B8 12 20V C.T. @ 600mA 10V @ 1.20A
LP24-100B27 2 24V C.T. @ 100mA 12V @ 200mA
LP24-250B9 6 24V C.T. @ 250mA 12V @ 500mA
LP24-500B10 12 24V C.T. @ 500mA 12V @ 1.00A
LP28-90B115 2 28V C.T. @ 90mA 14V @ 180mA
LP28-215B116 6 28V C.T. @ 215mA 14V @ 430mA
LP28-430B117 12 28V C.T. @ 430mA 14V @ 860mA
LP30-85B125 2 30V C.T. @ 85mA 15V @ 170mA
LP30-200B126 6 30V C.T. @ 200mA 15V @ 400mA
LP30-400B127 12 30V C.T. @ 400mA 15V @ 800mA
LP34-75B28 2 34V C.T. @ 75mA 17V @ 150mA
LP34-170B11 6 34V C.T. @ 170mA 17V @ 340mA
LP34-340B12 12 34V C.T. @ 340mA 17V @ 680mA
LP40-60B29 2 40V C.T. @ 60mA 20V @ 120mA
LP40-150B13 6 40V C.T. @ 150mA 20V @ 300mA
LP40-300B14 12 40V C.T. @ 300mA 20V @ 600mA
LP56-45B30 2 56V C.T. @ 45mA 28V @ 90mA
LP56-100B15 6 56V C.T. @ 100mA 28V @ 200mA
LP56-200B16 12 56V C.T. @ 200mA 28V @ 400mA
LP88-28B31 2 88V C.T. @ 28mA 44V @ 56mA
LP88-65B17 6 88V C.T. @ 65mA 44V @ 130mA
LP88-130B18 12 88V C.T. @ 130mA 44V @ 260mA
LP120-20B32 2 120V C.T. @ 20mA 60V @ 40mA
LP120-50B19 6 120V C.T. @ 50mA 60V @ 100mA
LP120-100B20 12 120V C.T. @ 100mA 60V @ 200mA
LP230-10B33 2 230V C.T. @ 10mA 115V @ 20mA
LP230-25B21 6 230V C.T. @ 25mA 115V @ 50mA
LP230-50B22 12 230V C.T. @ 50mA 115V @ 100mA
� �
� �
� �
� �

LT2012 (4/12)4 pulseelectronics.com
Laminated Transformers
Low Frequency, Open-Style Laminated,
Chassis-Tran Series
Dimensions (inches)
 Size VA L W H A B ML Wt.
         (lb.)
 3 2.4 2.06 1.06 1.19 1.62 0.56 1.75 0.25
 4 6 2.38 1.25 1.38 1.69 0.69 2.00 0.44
 5 12 2.81 1.38 1.63 1.94 0.81 2.38 0.70
 6 30 3.25 1.69 1.94 2.31 1.06 2.81 1.10
 7 56 3.69 1.81 2.25 2.69 1.06 3.13 1.70
 8 100 4.03 2.25 2.56 3.06 1.31 3.56 2.75
     Part Number                                              Secondary
 Single 115V                Dual 115/230V                         RMS Rating
241-3-10A1 (not available) 10V C.T. @ 0.25A
241-4-10A11 DP 241-4-10A11 10V C.T. @ 0.6A
241-5-10A21 DP 241-5-10A21 10V C.T. @ 1.2A
241-6-10A31 DP 241-6-10A31 10V C.T. @ 3.0A
241-7-10A41 DP 241-7-10A41 10V C.T. @ 5.0A
241-8-10A51 DP 241-8-10A51 10V C.T. @ 10A
241-3-12A2 (not available) 12.6V C.T. @ 0.2A
241-4-12A12 DP 241-4-12A12 12.6V C.T. @ 0.5A
241-5-12A22 DP 241-5-12A22 12.6V C.T. @ 1.0A
241-6-12A32 DP 241-6-12A32 12.6V C.T. @ 2.5A
241-7-12A42 DP 241-7-12A42 12.6V C.T. @ 4.0A
241-8-12A52 DP 241-8-12A52 12.6V C.T. @ 8.0A
241-3-16A3 (not available) 16V C.T. @ 0.15A
241-4-16A13 DP 241-4-16A13 16V C.T. @ 0.4A
241-5-16A23 DP 241-5-16A23 16V C.T. @ 0.8A
241-6-16A33 DP 241-6-16A33 16V C.T. @ 2.0A
241-7-16A43 DP 241-7-16A43 16V C.T. @ 3.5A
241-8-16A53 DP 241-8-16A53 16V C.T. @ 6.25A
241-3-20A4 (not available) 20V C.T. @ 0.12A
241-4-20A14 DP 241-4-20A14 20V C.T. @ 0.3A
241-5-20A24 DP 241-5-20A24 20V C.T. @ 0.6A
241-6-20A34 DP 241-6-20A34 20V C.T. @ 1.5A
241-7-20A44 DP 241-7-20A44 20V C.T. @ 2.8A
241-8-20A54 DP 241-8-20A54 20V C.T. @ 5.0A
241-3-24A5 (not available) 24V C.T. @ 0.1A
241-4-24A15 DP 241-4-24A15 24V C.T. @ 0.25A
241-5-24A25 DP 241-5-24A25 24V C.T. @ 0.5A
241-6-24A35 DP 241-6-24A35 24V C.T. @ 1.25A
241-7-24A45 DP 241-7-24A45 24V C.T. @ 2.4A
241-8-24A55 DP 241-8-24A55 24V C.T. @ 4.0A
241-3-28A6 (not available) 28V C.T. @ 0.085A
241-4-28A16 DP 241-4-28A16 28V C.T. @ 0.2A
241-5-28A26 DP 241-5-28A26 28V C.T. @ 0.42A
241-6-28A36 DP 241-6-28A36 28V C.T. @ 1.1A
241-7-28A46 DP 241-7-28A46 28V C.T. @ 2.0A
241-8-28A56 DP 241-8-28A56 28V C.T. @ 3.6A
241-3-36A7 (not available) 36V C.T. @ 0.065A
241-4-36A17 DP 241-4-36A17 36V C.T. @ 0.17A
241-5-36A27 DP 241-5-36A27 36V C.T. @ 0.35A
241-6-36A37 DP 241-6-36A37 36V C.T. @ 0.85A
241-7-36A47 DP 241-7-36A47 36V C.T. @ 1.5A
241-8-36A57 DP 241-8-36A57 36V C.T. @ 2.8A
241-3-48A8 (not available) 48V C.T. @ 0.05A
241-4-48A18 DP 241-4-48A18 48V C.T. @ 0.125A
241-5-48A28 DP 241-5-48A28 48V C.T. @ 0.25A
241-6-48A38 DP 241-6-48A38 48V C.T. @ 0.63A
241-7-48A48 DP 241-7-48A48 48V C.T. @ 1.2A
241-8-48A58 DP 241-8-48A58 48V C.T. @ 2.0A
241-3-56A9 (not available) 56V C.T. @ 0.045A
241-4-56A19 DP 241-4-56A19 56V C.T. @ 0.11A
241-5-56A29 DP 241-5-56A29 56V C.T. @ 0.22A
241-6-56A39 DP 241-6-56A39 56V C.T. @ 0.54A
241-7-56A49 DP 241-7-56A49 56V C.T. @ 1.0A
241-8-56A59 DP 241-8-56A59 56V C.T. @ 1.8A
241-3-120A10 (not available) 120V C.T. @ 0.02A
241-4-120A20 DP 241-4-120A20 120V C.T. @ 0.05A
241-5-120A30 DP 241-5-120A30 120V C.T. @ 0.1A
241-6-120A40 DP 241-6-120A40 120V C.T. @ 0.25A
241-7-120A50 DP 241-7-120A50 120V C.T. @ 0.5A
241-8-120A60 DP 241-8-120A60 120V C.T. @ 0.85A
Mechanicals Schematics
AGENCY
APPROVALS
n UL, 506, File E73539

Non-concentric design - eliminates ESS
No crossover between primary/secondary winding leads
Vacuum impregnated - withstands board washing
systems and reduces audible noise
Baked resin provides environmentally-resistant finish
Center tapped secondary offers dual outputs
Terminals suitable for either hard wiring or quick connect
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s
LT2012 (4/12)5 pulseelectronics.com
Laminated Transformers
Low Frequency, Open-Style Laminated,
International PC Plug-In Series
 Part No. VA  Secondary RMS Rating
 PC Mount (Size) Series  Parallel
14A-2.5-10B1 2.5 10V C.T. @ 0.25A 5V @ 0.5A
14A-5.0-10B2 5 10V C.T. @ 0.5A 5V @ 1.0A
14A-10-10B3 10 10V C.T. @ 1.0A 5V @ 2.0A
14A-20-10B4 20 10V C.T. @ 2.0A 5V @ 4.0A
14A-30-10B5 30 10V C.T. @ 3.0A 5V @ 6.0A
14A-56-10B6 56 10V C.T. @ 5.6A 5V @ 11.2A
14A-2.5-12B7 2.5 12.6V C.T. @ 0.2A 6.3V @ 0.4A
14A-5.0-12B8 5 12.6V C.T. @ 0.4A 6.3V @ 0.8A
14A-10-12B9 10 12.6V C.T. @ 0.8A 6.3V @ 1.6A
14A-20-12B10 20 12.6V C.T. @ 1.6A 6.3V @ 3.2A
14A-30-12B11 30 12.6V C.T. @ 2.4A 6.3V @ 4.8A
14A-56-12B12 56 12.6V C.T. @ 4.4A 6.3V @ 8.8A
14A-2.5-16B13 2.5 16V C.T. @ 0.15A 8V @ 0.3A
14A-5.0-16B14 5 16V C.T. @ 0.31A 8V @ 0.62A
14A-10-16B15 10 16V C.T. @ 0.62A 8V @ 1.25A
14A-20-16B16 20 16V C.T. @ 1.25A 8V @ 2.5A
14A-30-16B17 30 16V C.T. @ 1.9A 8V @ 3.8A
14A-56-16B18 56 16V C.T. @ 3.5A 8V @ 7.0A
14A-2.5-20B19 2.5 20V C.T. @ 0.12A 10V @ 0.24A
14A-5.0-20B20 5 20V C.T. @ 0.25A 10V @ 0.5A
14A-10-20B21 10 20V C.T. @ 0.5A 10V @ 1.0A
14A-20-20B22 20 20V C.T. @ 1.0A 10V @ 2.0A
14A-30-20B23 30 20V C.T. @ 1.5A 10V @ 3.0A
14A-56-20B24 56 20V C.T. @ 2.8A 10V @ 5.6A
14A-2.5-24B25 2.5 24V C.T. @ 0.1A 12V@ 0.2A
14A-5.0-24B26 5 24V C.T. @ 0.21A 12V @ 0.42A
14A-10-24B27 10 24V C.T. @ 0.42A 12V @ 0.84A
14A-20-24B28 20 24V C.T. @ 0.83A 12V @1.66A
14A-30-24B29 30 24V C.T. @ 1.25A 12V @ 2.5A
14A-56-24B30 56 24V C.T. @ 2.33A 12V @ 4.66A
14A-2.5-28B31 2.5 28V C.T. @ 0.09A 14V @ 0.18A
14A-5.0-28B32 5 28V C.T. @ 0.18A 14V @ 0.36A
14A-10-28B33 10 28V C.T. @ 0.36A 14V @ 0.72A
14A-20-28B34 20 28V C.T. @ 0.72A 14V @ 1.44A
14A-30-28B35 30 28V C.T. @ 1.06A 14V @ 2.12A
14A-56-28B36 56 28V C.T. @ 2.0A 14V @ 4.0A
14A-2.5-36B37 2.5 36V C.T. @ 0.07A 18V @ 0.14A
14A-5.0-36B38 5 36V C.T. @ 0.14A 18V @ 0.28A
14A-10-36B39 10 36V C.T. @ 0.28A 18V @ 0.56A
14A-20-36B40 20 36V C.T. @ 0.56A 18V @ 1.12A
14A-30-36B41 30 36V C.T. @ 0.82A 18V @ 1.64A
14A-56-36B42 56 36V C.T. @ 1.56A 18V @ 3.12A
Mechanical Schematic
�
�
�

 2.5 0.25 1.625 1.312 1.125 0.20 0.250 1.00 — — 1.062 .025 SQ #4
 5 0.37 1.625 1.312 1.375 0.20 0.400 1.00 — — 1.062 .025 SQ #4
 10 0.53 1.875 1.562 1.375 0.20 0.400 1.14 — — 1.250 .038 SQ #4
 20 0.90 2.25 1.875 1.625 0.40 0.400 1.46 — — 1.500 .038 SQ #4
 30 1.15 2.625 2.187 1.562 0.55 0.275 1.68 2.18 1.75 — .045 SQ #6
 56 1.70 3.000 2.500 1.812 0.60 0.300 1.90 2.50 2.00 — .045 SQ #6
Dimensions (inches)
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s
LT2012 (4/12)6 pulseelectronics.com
Laminated Transformers
Low Frequency, Open-Style Laminated,
International High Power Series
 Part No. VA  Secondary RMS Rating
 Chassis Mount (Size) Series  Parallel
A41-25-10A1 25 10V C.T. @ 2.5A  5V @ 5.0A
A41-43-10A2 43 10V C.T. @ 4.3A  5V @ 8.6A
A41-80-10A3 80 10V C.T. @ 8.0A  5V @ 16.0A
A41-130-10A4 130 10V C.T. @ 13.0A  5V @ 26.0A
A41-175-10A5 175 10V C.T. @ 17.5A  5V @ 35.0A
A41-25-12A7 25 12.6V C.T. @ 2.0A  6.3V @ 4.0A
A41-43-12A8 43 12.6V C.T. @ 3.4A  6.3V @ 6.8A
A41-80-12A9 80 12.6V C.T. @ 6.3A  6.3V @ 12.6A
A41-130-12A10 130 12.6V C.T. @ 10.3A  6.3V @ 20.6A
A41-175-12A11 175 12.6V C.T. @ 14.0A  6.3V @ 28.0A
A41-25-16A13 25 16V C.T. @ 1.6A  8V @ 3.2A
A41-43-16A14 43 16V C.T. @ 2.7A  8V @ 5.4A
A41-80-16A15 80 16V C.T. @ 5.0A  8V @ 10.0A
A41-130-16A16 130 16V C.T. @ 8.1A  8V @ 16.2A
A41-175-16A17 175 16V C.T. @ 11.0A  8V @ 22.0A
A41-25-20A19 25 20V C.T. @ 1.25A  10V @ 2.5A
A41-43-20A20 43 20V C.T. @ 2.2A  10V @ 4.4A
A41-80-20A21 80 20V C.T. @ 4.0A  10V @ 8.0A
A41-130-20A22 130 20V C.T. @ 6.5A  10V @ 13.0A
A41-175-20A23 175 20V C.T. @ 8.8A  10V @ 17.6A
A41-25-24A25 25 24V C.T. @ 1A  12V @ 2A
A41-43-24A26 43 24V C.T. @ 1.8A  12V @ 3.6A
A41-80-24A27 80 24V C.T. @ 3.3A  12V @ 6.6A
A41-130-24A28 130 24V C.T. @ 5.4A  12V @ 10.8A
A41-175-24A29 175 24V C.T. @ 7.3A  12V @ 14.6A
A41-25-28A31 25 28V C.T. @ 0.9A  14V @ 1.86A
A41-43-28A32 43 28V C.T. @ 1.5A  14V @ 3.0A
A41-80-28A33 80 28V C.T. @ 2.8A  14V @ 5.6A
A41-130-28A34 130 28V C.T. @ 4.6A  14V @ 9.2A
A41-175-28A35 175 28V C.T. @ 6.25A  14V @ 12.5A
A41-25-36A37 25 36V C.T. @ 0.7A  18V @ 1.4A
A41-43-36A38 43 36V C.T. @ 1.2A  18V @ 2.4A
A41-80-36A39 80 36V C.T. @ 2.2A  18V @ 4.4A
A41-130-36A40 130 36V C.T. @ 3.6A  18V @ 7.2A
A41-175-36A41 175 36V C.T. @ 4.8A  18V @ 9.6A
A41-25-230A42 25 230V C.T. @ 0.11A  115V @ 0.22A
A41-43-230A43 43 230V C.T. @ 0.19A  115V @ 0.38A
A41-80-230A44 80 230V C.T. @ 0.35A  115V @ 0.7A
A41-130-230A45 130 230V C.T. @ 0.57A  115V @ 1.14A
A41-175-230A46 175 230V C.T. @ 0.76A  115V @ 1.52A
��������
�
�
��

Chassis mounting
Dual bobbin; double reinforced insulation
High (4000V) primary to secondary isolation
Non-concentric design - eliminates ESS and
reduces primary to secondary capacitance
No crossover between primary/secondary leads
Baked resin provides environmentally-resistant finish
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s
LT2012 (4/12)7 pulseelectronics.com
Laminated Transformers
Low Frequency, Open-Style Laminated,
Split Bobbin, Horizontal Plug-In Series
  Part No. Part No.              Secondary  RMS Rating
 115V-6Pin 115/230V-8Pin Series  Parallel
ST2-10B411 DST2-10B411 10V C.T. @ 0.11A 5V @ 0.22A
ST3-10B11 DST3-10B11 10V C.T. @ 0.25A 5V @ 0.5A
ST4-10B2 DST4-10B2 10V C.T. @ 0.6A 5V @ 1.2A
ST5-10B3 DST5-10B3 10V C.T. @ 1.2A 5V @ 2.4A
ST6-10B4 DST6-10B4 10V C.T. @ 2A 5V @ 4A
ST7-10B51 DST7-10B51 10V C.T. @ 3.6A 5V @ 7.2A
ST2-12B421 DST2-12B421 12.6V C.T. @ 0.09A 6.3V @ 0.18A
ST3-12B51 DST3-12B51 12.6V C.T. @ 0.2A 6.3V @ 0.4A
ST4-12B6 DST4-12B6 12.6V C.T. @ 0.5A 6.3V @ 1.0A
ST5-12B7 DST5-12B7 12.6V C.T. @ 1.0A 6.3V @ 2.0A
ST6-12B8 DST6-12B8 12.6V C.T. @ 1.6A 6.3V @ 3.2A
ST7-12B52 DST7-12B52 12.6V C.T. @ 2.85A 6.3V @ 5.7A
ST2-16B431 DST2-16B431 16V CT. @ 0.07A 8V @ 0.14A
ST3-16B91 DST3-16B91 16V C.T.@ 0.15A 8V @ 0.3A
ST4-16B10 DST4-16B10 16V C.T.@ 0.4A 8V @ 0.8A
ST5-16B11 DST5-16B11 16V C.T.@ 0.8A 8V @ 1.6A
ST6-16B12 DST6-16B12 16V C.T.@ 1.25A 8V @ 2.5A
ST7-16B53 DST7-16B53 16V C.T.@ 2.25A 8V @ 4.5A
ST2-20B441 DST2-20B441 20V C.T. @ 0.055A 10V @ 0.11A
ST3-20B131 DST3-20B131 20V C.T. @ 0.12A 10V @ 0.24A
ST4-20B14 DST4-20B14 20V C.T. @ 0.3A 10V @ 0.6A
ST5-20B15 DST5-20B15 20V C.T. @ 0.6A 10V @ 1.2A
ST6-20B16 DST6-20B16 20V C.T. @ 1A 10V @ 2A
ST7-20B54 DST7-20B54 20V C.T. @ 1.8A 10V @ 3.6A
ST2-24B451 DST2-24B451 24V C.T. @ 0.045A 12V @ 0.09A
ST3-24B171 DST3-24B171 24V C.T. @ 0.1A 12V @ 0.2A
ST4-24B18 DST4-24B18 24V C.T. @ 0.25A 12V @ 0.5A
ST5-24B19 DST5-24B19 24V C.T. @ 0.5A 12V @ 1.0A
ST6-24B20 DST6-24B20 24V C.T. @ 0.8A 12V @ 1.6A
ST7-24B55 DST7-24B55 24V C.T. @ 1.5A 12V @ 3.0A
ST2-28B46 DST2-28B46 28V C.T. @ 0.04A 14V @ 0.08A
ST3-28B21 DST3-28B21 28V C.T. @ 0.085A 14V @ 0.17A
ST4-28B22 DST4-28B22 28V C.T. @ 0.2A 14V @ 0.4A
ST5-28B23 DST5-28B23 28V C.T. @ 0.42A 14V @ 0.84A
ST6-28B24 DST6-28B24 28V C.T. @ 0.7A 14V @ 1.4A
ST7-28B56 DST7-28B56 28V C.T. @ 1.3A 14V @ 2.6A
ST2-36B47 DST2-36B47 36V C.T. @ 0.03A 18V @ 0.06A
ST3-36B25 DST3-36B25 36V C.T. @ 0.065A 18V @ 0.13A
ST4-36B26 DST4-36B26 36V C.T. @ 0.17A 18V @ 0.34A
ST5-36B27 DST5-36B27 36V C.T. @ 0.35A 18V @ 0.7A
ST6-36B28 DST6-36B28 36V C.T. @ 0.55A 18V @ 1.1A
ST7-36B57 DST7-36B57 36V C.T. @1.0A 18V @ 2.0A
ST2-48B48 DST2-48B48 48V C.T. @ 0.023A 24V @ .046A
ST3-48B29 DST3-48B29 48V C.T. @ 0.05A 24V @ 0.1A
ST4-48B30 DST4-48B30 48V C.T. @ 0.125A 24V @ 0.25A
ST5-48B31 DST5-48B31 48V C.T. @ 0.25A 24V @ 0.5A
ST6-48B32 DST6-48B32 48V C.T. @ 0.4A 24V @ 0.8A
ST7-48B58 DST7-48B58 48V C.T. @ 0.75A 24V @ 1.5A
ST2-56B49 DST2-56B49 56V C.T. @ 0.02A 28V @ 0.04A
ST3-56B33 DST3-56B33 56V C.T. @ 0.045A 28V @ 0.09A
ST4-56B34 DST4-56B34 56V C.T. @ 0.11A 28V @ 0.22A
ST5-56B35 DST5-56B35 56V C.T. @ 0.22A 28V @ 0.44A
ST6-56B36 DST6-56B36 56V C.T. @ 0.35A 28V @ 0.7A
ST7-56B59 DST7-56B59 56V C.T. @ 0.65A 28V @ 1.3A
ST2-120B50 DST2-120B50 120V C.T. @ 0.01A 60V @ 0.02A
ST3-120B37 DST3-120B37 120V C.T. @ 0.02A 60V @ 0.04A
ST4-120B38 DST4-120B38 120V C.T. @ 0.05A 60V @ 0.1A
ST5-120B39 DST5-120B39 120V C.T. @ 0.1A 60V @ 0.2A
ST6-120B40 DST6-120B40 120V C.T. @ 0.16A 60V @ 0.32A
ST7-120B60 DST7-120B60 120V C.T. @ 0.3A 60V @ 0.6A
��������
�
�
�

Vacuum impregnated - withstands board washing
systems and reduces audible noise
Baked resin provides an environmentally-resistant finish
Rugged construction - no additional mounting hardware
Universal design, fits industry-standard footprints
Available in single or dual primary
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s
LT2012 (4/12)8 pulseelectronics.com
Laminated Transformers
Low Frequency, Open-Style Laminated, Concentric Vertical Profile,
PC Plug-In
 Single Dusl  Series Parallel
 115V 115/230V Size  @ 2x Current
 6-Pin 8-Pin  V.C.T.@mA V.@mA
PC-10-90B53 DPC-10-90B53 25 10 @ 90 5 @ 180
PC-10-120B1 DPC-10-120B1 37 10 @ 120 5 @ 240
PC-10-440B2 DPC-10-440B2 50 10 @ 440 5 @ 880
PC-10-1000B3 DPC-10-1000B3 62 10 @ 1000 5 @ 2000
PC-10-2400B4 DPC-10-2400B4 24 10 @ 2400 5 @ 4800
PC-12-70B54 DPC-12-70B54 25 12.6 @ 70 6.3 @ 140
PC-12-100B5 DPC-12-100B5 37 12.6 @ 100 6.3 @ 200
PC-12-350B6 DPC-12-350B6 50 12.6 @ 350 6.3 @ 700
PC-12-800B7 DPC-12-800B7 62 12.6 @ 800 6.3 @ 1600
PC-12-2000B8 DPC-12-2000B8 24 12.6 @ 2000 6.3 @ 4000
PC-16-55B55 DPC-16-55B55 25 16 @ 55 8 @ 110
PC-16-75B9 DPC-16-75B9 37 16 @ 75 8 @ 150
PC-16-260B10 DPC-16-260B10 50 16 @ 260 8 @ 520
PC-16-640B11 DPC-16-640B11 62 16 @ 640 8 @ 1280
PC-16-1500B12 DPC-16-1500B12 24 16 @ 1500 8 @ 3000
PC-20-45B56 DPC-20-45B56 25 20 @ 45 10 @ 90
PC-20-60B13 DPC-20-60B13 37 20 @ 60 10 @ 120
PC-20-220B14 DPC-20-220B14 50 20 @ 220 10 @ 440
PC-20-500B15 DPC-20-500B15 62 20 @ 500 10 @ 1000
PC-20-1200B16 DPC-20-1200B16 24 20 @ 1200 10 @ 2400
PC-24-35B57 DPC-24-35B57 25 24 @ 35 12 @ 70
PC-24-50B17 DPC-24-50B17 37 24 @ 50 12 @ 100
PC-24-180B18 DPC-24-180B18 50 24 @ 180 12 @ 360
PC-24-450B19 DPC-24-450B19 62 24 @ 450 12 @ 900
PC-24-1000B20 DPC-24-1000B20 24 24 @ 1000 12 @ 2000
PC-28-30B58 DPC-28-30B58 25 28 @ 30 14 @ 60
PC-28-40B49 DPC-28-40B49 37 28 @ 40 14 @ 80
PC-28-160B50 DPC-28-160B50 50 28 @ 160 14 @ 320
PC-28-360B51 DPC-28-360B51 62 28 @ 360 14 @ 720
PC-28-800B52 DPC-28-800B52 24 28 @ 800 14 @ 1600
PC-34-25B59 DPC-34-25B59 25 34 @ 25 17 @ 50
PC-34-35B21 DPC-34-35B21 37 34 @ 35 17 @ 70
PC-34-125B22 DPC-34-125B22 50 34 @ 125 17 @ 250
PC-34-300B23 DPC-34-300B23 62 34 @ 300 17 @ 600
PC-34-700B24 DPC-34-700B24 24 34 @ 700 17 @ 1400
PC-40-20B60 DPC-40-20B60 25 40 @ 20 20 @ 40
PC-40-30B25 DPC-40-30B25 37 40 @ 30 20 @ 60
PC-40-110B26 DPC-40-110B26 50 40 @ 110 20 @ 220
PC-40-250B27 DPC-40-250B27 62 40 @ 250 20 @ 500
PC-40-600B28 DPC-40-600B28 24 40 @ 600  20 @ 1200
PC-56-15B61 DPC-56-15B61 25 56 @ 15 28 @ 30
PC-56-20B29 DPC-56-20B29 37 56 @ 20 28 @ 40
PC-56-80B30 DPC-56-80B30 50 56 @ 80 28 @ 160
PC-56-180B31 DPC-56-180B31 62 56 @ 180 28 @ 360
PC-56-420B32 DPC-56-420B32 24 56 @ 420  28 @ 840
PC-120-8B63 DPC-120-8B63 25 120 @ 8 60 @ 16
PC-120-10B37 DPC-120-10B37 37 120 @ 10 60 @ 20
PC-120-35B38 DPC-120-35B38 50 120 @ 35 60 @ 70
PC-120-85B39 DPC-120-85B39 62 120 @ 85 60 @ 170
PC-120-200B40 DPC-120-200B40 24 120 @ 200 60 @ 400
PC-230-4B65 DPC-230-4B65 25 230 @ 4 115 @ 8
PC-230-5B45 DPC-230-5B45 37 230 @ 5 115 @ 10
PC-230-20B46 DPC-230-20B46 50 230 @ 20 115 @ 40
PC-230-40B47 DPC-230-40B47 62 230 @ 40 115 @ 80
PC-230-100B48 DPC-230-100B48 24 230 @ 100 115 @ 200
Mechanical
Schematics
AGENCY
APPROVALS